Peritoneal 7 (15.6%)

Disease burden
> 5cm 36 (80%)

< 5cm 9 (20%)

EXAMPLE31

Lesion Assessment

Forty-five protocol-eligible subjects with a total of 216 RECIST-defined target 

5 tumors (ie, “lesions”) were included in this retrospective analysis (table below). One-

hundred and forty-five (145/216; 67%) of the lesions were considered EC20 “evaluable.” Of 

these, 111 (77%) had EC20 “positive” uptake. Of the 71 lesions considered “non-evaluable,” 

45 lesions were present in organs with high background uptake; 15 lesions did not have 

sufficient SPECT data for interpretation;